GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1321
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010

RAIL COACH FACTORY
Panda Shri Baijayant;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash;Pradhan Shri Nityananda;Ray Shri Rudramadhab ;Shantha J.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to set-up new rail production units in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways also propose to set-up rail coach factories in various parts of the country including West Bengal, Maharashtra
and Orissa;

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the estimated cost and time frame fixed for the completion of these projects;
(e) whether private participation is also involved therein; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H.MUNIYAPPA)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) to (f) A statement is attached.
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